. 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:
File created:

On agenda:

Enactment date:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

23-0955 Version: 2 Name: 6/20/23 Resolution to Approve Change Order No. 5
with Weiss Construction Co. LLC, for the Barton
Pump Station Valve Improvement Project
($588,293.00 Increase, Total Contract Amount
$5,635,331.50)

Resolution Status: Passed
6/20/2023 In control: City Council
6/20/2023 Final action: 6/20/2023
6/20/2023 Enactment #: R-23-215

Resolution to Approve Change Order No. 5 with Weiss Construction Co. LLC, for the Barton Pump
Station Valve Improvement Project ($590,960.00 Increase, Total Contract Amount $5,637,998.50) and
to Appropriate $600,000.00 from the Water System Supply Fund (8 Votes Required)

Attachments: 1. CONTRACT - 0 for WEISS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC - WATER TREATMENT 3-21-2022.pdf, 2.
R-22-034 L egislation Details.pdf, 3. Barton PS Valves Weiss CO5 20230522 signed.pdf, 4.
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 for WEISS CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC.pdf, 5. CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 for
WEISS CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC.pdf, 6. CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 for WEISS CONSTRUCTION
CO. LLC.pdf, 7. CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 for WEISS CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/20/2023 2 City Council Approved Pass
City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

